

GAHC010237802025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WA/46/2026

SRI KHORSING TIMUNG
SON OF LATE SARMEN TIMUNG, RESIDENT OF RAONGKANGTUI, DIPHU,
P.O DIPHU, DISTRICT- KARBI ANGLONG, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF
ASSAM, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06.

2: THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

COOPERATION DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06.

3: THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

FINANCE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06.

4: THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
KARBI ANGLONG AUTONOMOUS COUNCIL (KAAC)

DIPHU
KARBI ANGLONG
ASSAM
PIN-782460.

5: THE ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR OF COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES

DIPHU
KARBI ANGLONG
ASSAM.

6:THE ASSISTANT REGISTRAR OF COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES

DIPHU

7:THE DISTRICT DEPUTY REGISTRAR OF COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES
DIPHU

8:THE TREASURY OFFICER
DIPH

For the appellant : Mr. A.B. T. Haque, Advocate

– B E F O R E –

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. ASHUTOSH KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY

27-02-2026

(Ashutosh Kumar, C.J.)

As prayed for on behalf of the appellant, after having obtained consent from the counsel for the respondents, the matter is adjourned to **24.04.2026.**

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Comparing Assistant